### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee shows as R I C H O O, Inc. rather than R I C H C O, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003774 Frame 0560. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The recordation cover sheet has assignee as Richco, Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richco Plastic Co.		10/16/1996	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richco, Inc.	
Street Address:	8145 River Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60053	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1486137	RP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)382-9200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3123829500 Phone: Email: jmfaier@faier.com Correspondent Name: James Michael Faier Address Line 1: 566 W. Adams St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

900111992

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1486137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Michael Faier

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0291

Signature:	/james michael faier/
Date:	07/23/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=1486137_assignment#page1.tif source=1486137_assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0292

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les): Richco Plastic Co. 8145 River Drive Morton Grove, IL 60053  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Illinols Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Richco, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 8145 River Drive  City: Morton Grove  State: IL  Country: USA  Zip: 60053				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RP design	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1486137  Additional sheet(s) attached?  ☐ Yes ✓ No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Michael Faler, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 566 W. Adams St.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed				
City: Chlcago	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u> L</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (312) 382-9400	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (312) 382-9200 Email Address: jmfaler@faler.com	Authorized User Name				
January Control of the Control of th					
9. Signature: 28 April 2008 Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0293** 



# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



Authentication #: 0807800527

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

## In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 18TH

day of

MARCH

A.D.

2008

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 029

**RECORDED: 07/23/2008**